

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU (A⁺ Grade University Accredited by NAAC)

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for information of all the concerned that the centre of B.A, LL.B 5 years 10th semester examination (Regular/Pvt.) 2024 which was in the Examination Hall-A (Near J&K Bank) and earlier notified vide No: Exam./Prof.-I/2024/2385-99 dated:- 26-06-2024 is hereby shifted to The Law School, University of Jammu for conduct of rest of the examinations already notified vide No. Exam./Prof.-I/2024/1856-70 dated: 07-06-2024. The time and rest schedule for conduct of examinations shall remain the same.

Ajay Jt. Registrar (Exam./Prof.-I)

NO: Exam/Prof.-1/2024/258/-95 Dated: - 05-07-2024

Copy to: -

- 1. Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for the kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.

- Special Sectedary to Vice-Chancener for the Kind information of the Vice Chancener.
 Sr. P.A. to Registrar /Controller of Examinations for information.
 Head, Department of Law, University of Jammu, for information.
 Director, The Law School, University of Jammu, Jammu for information.
 Principal, Dogra Law College/ K.C. Law College Jammu / Ashoka Law College , Kathua.
 Asstt./Dy./Jt. Registrar Eval./Sty./Conduct/Conf./Accts./Information, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 7. Superintendent, Centre Concerned.
- 8. C.A. to Controller of Examinations for necessary action.
- 9. I/C Website with the request to get upload the same on the website: www.coeju.com.
- 10. Security officer, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 11. Notice Board